
Kitsap Local Affairs is an uncensored forum.  As such, it has come under attack by Antifa and other

operatives who do not wish for people to enjoy the right to free speech in social media.  They have

spammed the forum in the hope of getting themselves censored for a talking point, or to drive traffic

from the forum.  We are committed to free speech and uncensored discussion, and we expect our

members to use their Facebook “block” buttons to tailor their own experience.  As such, we have

created this list of suspected trolls along with a quick link members can click to quickly block each

one if they choose to do so.  Simply click each link, click “…” and select “block” to do so.

For more info visit: https://view.publitas.com/6501d2fe-ca43-49b2-9b63-e673dc3d03f7/clarence-
moriwaki-exports-his-losing-narrative/

Confirmed Troll List Last Updated: 1/23/20

David Archer https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100039989283818

David archer spams the forum with hundreds of posts of bloody feces, vomit, and music videos.  “He” is 
the administrator of the North Kitsap Shares forum (“he” says he’s from Florida, divorced his wife but 
kept his money and she kept the friends) that has waged a troll campaign against our forum, ever since 
Rachael Kentner “left” Facebook.  He took over immediately as admin for Rachael Kentner.  Rachael 
Kentner has networked with Clarence Moriwaki, Ali Perry, and John Haydon over her concerns about 
our forum.

Cindy Douglas https://www.facebook.com/cindy.douglas.10236

Cindy Douglas joined KLA the same day “her” Facebook account was created.  She joined the day after 
David Archer said he was leaving KLA (but didn’t).  Her brand new account had one friend in KLA, David 
Archer.  “Cindy” is a cry bully using emotional ploys, says KLA is the worst group she’s ever seen, 
refuses to leave, and she complains about KLA on the NKS group while suggesting people leave KLA.

Curtis Coley https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100010503873715

In concert with Gayla Hight-Breach, made several assertions that KLA censors content and suggested 
people leave the group.  Formed his own groups and shared links.  Refuses to leave the group despite 
saying he is leaving.

Gayla Hight-Breach https://www.facebook.com/gayla.hightbreach

Dina Brown https://www.facebook.com/dinabrown64

Diane Murphy https://www.facebook.com/diane.murphy.773

Nicole Noel https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100023425801769

Admin of North Kitsap Shares along with David Archer

Allen Kentner https://www.facebook.com/al.ke.12

Husband of Rachael Kentner, admin of NKS

Rachael Kentner https://www.facebook.com/rachabel

Lana Gaudio https://www.facebook.com/lanadragonfly

NKS troll
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Feti Wap https://www.facebook.com/feti.wap.92

Will Swift https://www.facebook.com/will.m.swift

Stefanie Maxwell https://www.facebook.com/stefanie.maxwell.3

Jim Davies https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100034638000903

Mabel Butler https://www.facebook.com/mabel.butler.562

Jerri Banks https://www.facebook.com/jerri.banks.3

Will Swift https://www.facebook.com/will.m.swift

Elaina Gonzales-Blanton https://www.facebook.com/elainalucylucat

Cat Siam https://www.facebook.com/cat.siam.3

Maurice Prine https://www.facebook.com/maurice.prine.9

Logan Baeo https://www.facebook.com/logiebug

Alexa Lee-Bowman https://www.facebook.com/lexijlee

John Kelly https://www.facebook.com/john.c.kelly.9

Dawn Doss https://www.facebook.com/dawn.doss.18

Mary Mothet https://www.facebook.com/mary.mothet

Ariel Shultz Armijo https://www.facebook.com/arielrshultz

Prominent Antifa member associated with Emerald City Antifa page and Bainbridge Island

Dorothy Webb https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100035169810190

Chuckie Groves https://www.facebook.com/chuckie.groves.5

Suspected Troll List Last Updated: 1/23/20

Too many to list…

For the context on the very real fascist assault on Kitsap County, please visit:

http://www.stopclarencemoriwaki.com/timeline1.html
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